

## Peter J. Hritsko Jr Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

12710 Darrow Rd Vermilion, Ohio 44089

CinC@SUVCW.org

General Order #4 Revocation of Charter Series 2023-2024

4 October 2023



By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered:

SECTION 1: Commander Edward P. O'Brien of the Department of New York has requested the revocation of the following Charter: Richard Clark Camp #210.

SECTION 2: The camp was suspended by DC Leo C. McGuire per Department Order #7 is follow up to the 26 February 2019, Department Order #10, series 2018-2019 in which he requested that the C-in-C revoke the Charter of the Richard Clark Camp #210 for similar reasons but due to an over site that request was never forwarded to the National Organization.

SECTION 3: In accordance with the National Constitution, Article IV, Section 2, Commander O'Brien's request is therefore approved and the Charter Richard Clark Camp #210, Department of New York is hereby revoked.

## **SECTION 4:**

- a. The camp Charter and property have been properly turned over to the Department.
- b. The camp funds are to be properly turned over to the National Treasurer Brother D. Michael Beard, PDC.

Ordered this 4th day of October 2023.

Respectfully In Fraternity, Charity & Loyalty,

Peter J. Hritsko Jr Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Daniel W Murray National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War